County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 14-00434, Version: 2

HEARING - Consider the recommendation of the County Planning Commission to adopt the Santa Barbara County Green Building Program Amendments, Case No. 14GPA-00000-00005, and consider recommendations of the County Planning Commission to adopt a Comprehensive Plan amendment amending Policy 2.1, Policy 2.4, and Policy 6.1 of the Santa Barbara County Comprehensive Plan Energy Element to update the County's green building program, as follows: (EST. TIME: 15 MIN.)

- a) Find that this Amendment is exempt pursuant to Section 15061(b)(3) of the State Guidelines for Implementation of California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and Notice of Exemption;
- b) Make the findings for approval of the proposed Comprehensive Plan amendment, including CEQA findings; and
- c) Adopt a Resolution approving Case No. 14GPA-00000-00005 amending Policy 2.1, Policy 2.4, and Policy 6.1 of the Santa Barbara County Comprehensive Plan Energy Element.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE